


CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 8  Project # 1603-062

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

110-6001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) CY $9.00 34,118.00 $307,062.00 7.00 34,125.00 $307,125.00 $63.00
160-WC01 FURNISH AND PLACE TOPSOIL SY $1.25 75,812.00 $94,765.00 1,500.00 77,312.00 $96,640.00 $1,875.00
164-WC05 SEEDING FOR EROSN CONTROL (TY 5) SY $0.30 75,812.00              $22,743.60 5,045.00 80,857.00 $24,257.10 $1,513.50
432-6010 RIP RAP (CONC) (CLB) (5IN) CY $380.00 277.00                   $105,260.00 19.50 296.50 $112,670.00 $7,410.00
460-6009 CMP AR (GAL STL DES 2) LF $60.00 421.00                   $25,260.00 28.00 449.00 $26,940.00 $1,680.00
467-6525 SET (TYII) (DES 2) (CMP) (6:1) P EA $800.00 28.00 $22,400.00 2.00 30.00 $24,000.00 $1,600.00

502-WC01 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO $5,000.00 12.00 $60,000.00 2.00 14.00 $70,000.00 $10,000.00
999-WC06 SURVEY & GRADING DRWY 25 LS $3,635.15 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $3,635.15 $3,635.15
999-WC07 DEMO SAN GAB SIGN LS $394.45 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $394.45 $394.45
999-WC08 FLOOD REMEDIATION LS $19,050.80 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $19,050.80 $19,050.80

TOTALS $637,490.60 $684,712.50 $47,221.90

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



 
Williamson County Road Bond Program 

 
CR 258 

Williamson County Project No. 1603-062 
 

Change Order No. 8 
 

Reason for Change 
 
 
 

This Change Order documents payment to the Contractor for various items of 
work that include additional pipe at a driveway, various project repairs from storm 
damage, additional monthly barricades and removal of a sign on the right of way.   

 
This Change Order pays the Contractor for the installation of a culvert pipe at 

Driveway 25, which was necessary to prevent ponding water on the ROW between 
driveways 24 and 25. Additional quantities for excavation, corrugated metal pipe, and 
safety end treatments were paid by overrunning existing items. Item 999-WC06 is being 
added to pay the Contractor for additional survey that was used to resolve the ponding 
issue and additional grading to tie the new culvert pipe on each side of the driveway.   

 
This Change Order pays the Contractor for additional work to repair erosion 

damage throughout the project. In early August, the project received a 7-inch rain storm 
event that occurred in a short period of time. The storm caused severe erosion damage 
to the north side of the project between Sunny Slope and Ronald Reagan Blvd. 
Additional quantities for topsoil, seeding and concrete riprap were paid by overrunning 
existing items. The additional concrete rip rap was placed in various locations to prevent 
additional erosion in the future. Item 999-WC08 Flood Remediation, is being added to 
pay the Contractor for removal of excess silt from the box culverts, removing and 
replacing soil retention blanket that washed downstream, and replacing/regrading 
topsoil. The cost of this item was determined by tracking actual time for labor and 
equipment used by the Contractor.  

 
This Change Order also adds 2 months of Barricades to Item 502. The 

Contractor could work in limited areas of the project where no utility conflicts existed, 2 
months prior to issuance of the full NTP. This mitigated the impact of the utility delays to 
the construction schedule.  

 
Lastly, this Change Order pays the Contractor for demolition and removal of an 

existing sign at San Gabriel Oaks that was requested by Williamson County. Removal 
of the sign was included in the right of way acquisition agreement.   
 
 
 



 
 
Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

999-WC06 SURVEY & GRADING DRWY 25 1 LS 

999-WC07 DEMO SAN GABRIEL SIGN 1 LS 

999-WC08 FLOOD REMEDIATION  1 LS 
 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $47,221.90 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $6,076,664.61. The original Contract amount was 
$5,808,856.58. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $267,808.03 has been 
added to the Contract, resulting in a 4.6% net increase in the Contract cost. No 
additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.   
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
James Klotz, P.E. 













erchurch
Text Box
999-WC08












































